Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Offering Application Number 2242026.0

TWP RNG Section

Unit: 1 ML 54690.0 6S 19E

Sealed Bid: Percussion Petroleum Operating lll, LLC
Sealed Bid: Bryon Wixom

Sealed Bid: Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

Sealed Bid: Norra Resources LLC

Unit: 2 ML 54691.0 6S 19E
Sealed Bid: Percussion Petroleum Operating lll, LLC
Sealed Bid: Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

Sealed Bid: Norra Resources LLC
Sealed Bid: Bryon Wixom

2/23/2026 10:56 AM

2

10

Type: State Oil & Gas Lease Sale | Utah TLA

Legal
LOTS 1(7.54), 2(7.50),
3(7.46), 4(7.42), S2N2, S2
[ALL] [ALSO KNOWN AS
TRACT 37]

PART OF TRACT 44, LESS
ROW [AKA PART OF S25W4,
PART OF SE4]

County Acreage
Uintah 509.92

Uintah 125.63

High Bid Amt Filing Fee

$512,764.20 $50.00
$19,125.00
$13,770.00
$7,650.00

$512,814.20

$126,682.92 $50.00
$34,902.00
$6,930.00
$4,725.00

$126,732.92
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Unit: 3 ML 54692.0 6S 19E

Sealed Bid: Percussion Petroleum Operating Ill, LLC
Sealed Bid: Norra Resources LLC

Sealed Bid: Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

Unit:4 ML 54693.0 6S 19E

Sealed Bid: Percussion Petroleum Operating lll, LLC
Sealed Bid: Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

Sealed Bid: Norra Resources LLC

Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

Unit: 5 ML 54694.0 6S 19E
Sealed Bid: Percussion Petroleum Operating lll, LLC
Sealed Bid: Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

Sealed Bid: Norra Resources LLC
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

2/23/2026 10:56 AM

11

14

15

16

PART OF TRACT 44, LESS Uintah
ROW [AKA PART OF

SWANW4, PART OF W25W4]

PART OF TRACT 44 [AKA PART

OF NWANWANWA4]

PART OF TRACT 44, PARTOF  Uintah
TRACT 47, LESS ROW [AKA

PART OF N2N2, PART OF
W2SW4NW4, PART OF

W2W2SW4]

PART OF TRACT 47 [AKA PART Uintah
OF E2NE4]

82.97

109.51

48.22

$83,449.86 $50.00
$18,509.00
$9,379.00
$3,227.04

$83,499.86

$110,596.20 $50.00
$52,470.00
$6,050.00
$2,750.00

$110,646.20

$49,265.58 $50.00
$25,137.00
$4,165.00
$1,372.00

$49,315.58
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Unit: 6 ML 54695.0 125 21E 32 N2 Uintah 320.00

Sealed Bid: Otter Creek LLC $218,560.00 $50.00
Sealed Bid: Otter Creek LLC $186,560.00
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC $120,960.00
Sealed Bid: Scott Hodges $96,000.00

$218,610.00
Unit: 7 ML 54696.0 13S 20E 16 ALL Uintah 640.00
Sealed Bid: Otter Creek LLC $181,120.00 $50.00
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC $88,320.00

$181,170.00
Unit: 8 19S 2W 36 LOTS 1(54.55), 2(39.88), Millard 684.34

3(39.65), 4(55.25), 5(55.95),
6(35.31), 7(27.10), 8(56.65),
W2E2, E2W2 [ALL]

Sealed Bid: No Bids

$0.00
Unit: 9 23S W 2 LOTS 1(14.00), 2(14.00), Sevier 696.00
3(14.00), 4(14.00), 5(40.00),
6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),
9(40.00), 10(40.00),
11(40.00), 12(40.00), S2 [ALL]
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
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Unit: 10 24S 2W 16 E2, NEANW4, N2NW4ANW4,  Sevier 540.00

SW4
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Total Acreage: 3,756.59
Total Winning Bids: $1,282,438.76
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 1,836.25
Total Filing Fees: $350.00
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Offering Application Number

Unit: 11
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 12

Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 13
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 14
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 15
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 16 ML 54697.0
Sealed Bid: Scot Anderson
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

2/23/2026 10:56 AM

TWP
22S

23S

23S

27S

31S

27S

2242026.0
RNG
24E

21E

24E

12E

1E

13W

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Section
16

36

16

32

36

Type: State Metalliferous Minerals Lease Sale | Utah TLA

Legal
NE4, W2, W2SE4

LOTS 1(19.41), 2(19.43),
3(19.45), 4(19.47), S2 [ALL]

ALL

ALL

ALL

ALL

County Acreage

Grand

Grand

Grand

Wayne

Garfield

Beaver

560.00

397.76

640.00

640.00

640.00

640.00

High Bid Amt Filing Fee

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,480.00 $50.00
$2,240.00

$4,530.00

Page 5 of 12



Unit: 177 ML 54698.0 28S

Sealed Bid: Gavin Harrison
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

Unit: 18 ML 54699.0 28S

Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

Unit: 19 ML 54700.0 28S
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

Unit: 20 ML 54701.0 28S
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

Unit: 21 ML 54702.0 28S

Sealed Bid: Scot Anderson
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

2/23/2026 10:56 AM

11w

12W

12W

12W

13W

32

16

32

LOTS 1(41.43), 2(41.56),
3(41.70), 4(41.83), N2, N2S2
[ALL]

LOTS 1(24.31), 2(24.28),
3(24.26), 4(24.23), 5(40.00),
6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),
S2N2, S2 [ALL]

ALL

ALL

LOTS 1(24.07), 2(23.28),
3(22.40), 4(21.51), 5(40.00),
6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00),
S2N2, S2 [ALL]

Beaver

Beaver

Beaver

Beaver

Beaver

646.52

737.08

640.00

640.00

731.26

$6,470.00 $50.00
$2,264.50

$6,520.00

$2,583.00 $50.00

$2,633.00

$2,566.40 $50.00

$2,616.40

$2,566.40 $50.00

$2,616.40

$12,444.00 $50.00
$2,935.32

$12,494.00
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Unit: 22 ML 54703.0

Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC

2/23/2026 10:56 AM

36S

17W

LOTS 9(40.00), 10(40.00),  Iron 426.71
11(40.00), 12(40.00),
13(40.00), 25(35.53),
26(40.19), 27(9.57),
28(10.35), 29(32.30),
30(18.92), 31(39.85),
SW4SW4 [LOTS AKA FAR N2
OF N2, FAR N2 OF N2S2, FAR
N2 OF SW4SW4, PART OF
SE4NE4, PART OF SE4SW4,
PART OF SE4]

$4,743.97

$50.00

Total Acreage:

Total Winning Bids:

Total Winning Bids Acreage:
Total Filing Fees:

$4,793.97

7,339.33
$35,853.77
4,461.57
$350.00
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Offering Application Number

Unit: 23 ML 54704.0
Sealed Bid: Agaru, LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda, LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda, LLC

Unit: 24 ML 54705.0
Sealed Bid: Agaru, LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda, LLC

Unit: 25 ML 54706.0

Sealed Bid: Agaru, LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda, LLC

Unit: 26 ML 54707.0

Sealed Bid: Agaru, LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda, LLC

2/23/2026 10:56 AM

TWP
18S

18S

20S

20S

2242026.0

RNG
10w

10W

12W

12W

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Section
32

36

16

Legal
ALL

ALL

LOTS 1(40.02), 2(40.06),

Type: State Limestone Lease Sale | Utah TLA

County Acreage

Millard

Millard

Millard

3(40.10), 4(40.14), S2N2, S2

[ALL]

LOTS 1(35.84), 2(10.56),
3(39.67), 4(34.88), NE4,
NWA4SE4 [ALL]

Millard
W2,

640.00

640.00

640.32

640.95

High Bid Amt Filing Fee
$3,916.80 $50.00
$3,910.40
$3,846.40
$3,270.40

$3,966.80
$3,916.80 $50.00
$3,270.40

$3,966.80
$3,922.92 $50.00
$3,275.51

$3,972.92
$3,922.92 $50.00
$3,205.00

$3,972.92
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Unit: 27 ML 54708.0

Sealed Bid: Agaru, LLC

Sealed Bid: Ajmoda LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda, LLC

Unit: 28 ML 54709.0

Sealed Bid: Agaru, LLC
Sealed Bid: Ajmoda, LLC

2/23/2026 10:56 AM

20S

20S

15W

18W

32

LOTS 1(39.91), 2(39.94),
3(39.96), 4(39.99), S2N2, S2
[ALL]

ALL

Millard 639.80

Millard 640.00

Total Winning Bids:
Total Winning Bids Acreage:
Total Filing Fees:

$3,916.80 $50.00
$3,910.40
$3,910.40
$3,296.00

$3,966.80

$3,916.80 $50.00
$3,270.40

$3,966.80

Total Acreage: 3,841.07

$23,513.04

3,841.07

$300.00
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Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Offering Application Number 2242026.0 Type: State Gemstone & Fossil Lease Sale | Utah TLA
TWP RNG  Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
Unit: 29 ML 54710.0 17S 13W 2 SW4NE4 Millard 40.00

Sealed Bid: Vincent Allred $1,240.00 $50.00
Sealed Bid: Robert Drachuk $600.00
Sealed Bid: Robert Drachuk $600.00

$1,290.00

Total Acreage: 40.00

Total Winning Bids: $1,240.00

Total Winning Bids Acreage: 40.00

Total Filing Fees: $50.00
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Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Offering Application Number 2242026.0 Type: State Clay Lease Sale | Utah TLA
TWP RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
Unit: 30 ML 54711.0 6S 1E 31 LOTS 3(40.08), 4(40.09), Utah 120.17
SE4SWA4 [LOTS AKA W2SW4]
Sealed Bid: Geneva Rock Products, Inc. $5,082.00 $50.00
Sealed Bid: BRO ENERGY, LLC $2,688.62
Sealed Bid: Aimoda, LLC $618.31
$5,132.00
Total Acreage: 120.17
Total Winning Bids: $5,082.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 120.17
Total Filing Fees: $50.00

2/23/2026 10:56 AM Page 11 of 12



2/23/2026 10:56 AM

Grand Total Acreage:

Grand Total Winning Bids:

Grand Total Winning Bids Acreage:
Grand Total Filing Fees:

Grand Total:

15,097.16
$1,348,127.57
10,299.06
$1,100.00
$1,349,227.57
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	Bid Summary

